Standards, Washington, D.C.) added to the clinker other than water and/or 
untreated calcium sulphate shall be plainly marked thereon.  Shipment of 
cement in bulk will be permitted.  A bag shall contain ninety four pounds (94 
lbs.) net.  A barrel shall contain three hundred seventy six pounds (376 lbs.) 
net.  All packages shall be in good condition at the time of inspection. 

(F) Storage.  The cement shall be stored in such a manner as to permit easy 

access for proper inspection and identification of each shipment, and in a 
suitable weather-tight building that will protect the cement from dampness.

[...]

Standards, Washington, D.C.) added to the clinker other than water and/or 
untreated calcium sulphate shall be plainly marked thereon. 

Shipment of cement in bulk will be permitted.  A sack shall contain ninety 

four pounds (94 lbs.) net. A barrel shall contain three hundred seventy six 
pounds (376 lbs.) net.  All packages shall be in good condition at the time of 
inspection. 

(F) Storage.  The cement shall be stored in such a manner as to permit easy 

access for proper inspection and identification of each shipment and in a 
suitable weather-tight building that will protect the cement from dampness.

[...]

(80%) and absorption shall not exceed eight percent (8%). 

1.5 PROPORTIONS AND CONSISTENCY OF CONCRETE.  The concrete 

pavement shall be a mix proportioned in a manner acceptable to the ENGINEER 
and have a minimum twenty-eight (28) day compressive strength of three 
thousand five hundred pounds per square inch (3,500-psi) when tested in 
accordance with AASHTO T22 and ASTM C39.  The concrete shall also contain 
sufficient fine aggregate to fill all voids.  The fine and coarse aggregates shall be 
uniformly graded, and the mix shall contain a minimum of six (6) sacks of cement

[...]

ENGINEER within the tolerance permitted for the measuring device. 

1.9.10 Mixing Speeds.  The mixing speed for the revolving drum type of truck mixer 

shall not be less than four revolutions of the drum per minute, nor greater than a 
speed resulting in a peripheral velocity of the drum of two hundred twenty-five 
feet (225’) per minute.  For the revolving blade type of mixer, the mixing speed 
shall be not less than six (6) nor more than sixteen (16) revolutions of the mixing 
blades per minute. 

Agitating speed, for both the revolving drum and the revolving blade types shall

[...]

the State of Louisiana right-of-way, the concrete shall contain a minimum of six 
and one-quarter (6¼) sacks of cement per cubic yard of concrete.  When 
required by the ENGINEER, samples of concrete for compression tests, as 
prescribed in the AASHTO M205 and T23, shall show a minimum compressive 
strength of three thousand eight hundred pounds per square inch (3,800 psi) in 

twenty eight (28) days when tested in accordance with AASHTO T22 and ASTM 
C39. 

Payment for Deficient Portland Cement Concrete.  If cylinders do not meet 

twenty eight (28) day compressive strength requirements, the CONTRACTOR 
may either: